

- 1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCS5289A-1)
- 1.2 to S.F. No. 5289 as follows:
- 1.3 Page 1, line 24, delete "(9,925,000)" and insert "1,075,000"
- 1.4 Page 1, line 24, delete "9,272,000" and insert "10,105,000"
- 1.5 Page 1, line 27, delete "(11,000,000)" and insert "-0-"
- 1.6 Page 1, line 27, delete "5,572,000" and insert "6,305,000"
- 1.7 Page 1, line 29, delete "4,000,000" and insert "3,800,000"
- 1.8 Page 2, line 1, delete "(11,000,000)" and insert "-0-"
- 1.9 Page 2, line 1, delete "5,272,000" and insert "1,000,000"
- 1.10 Page 2, delete lines 17 to 31
- 1.11 Page 3, delete lines 1 to 21
- 1.12 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
- 1.13 Page 4, line 32, delete "4,000,000" and insert "4,050,000"
- 1.14 Page 5, line 1, delete the second "-0-" and insert "250,000"
- 1.15 Page 5, line 3, delete "4,000,000" and insert "3,800,000"
- 1.16 Page 5, line 8, delete "3" and insert "9"
- 1.17 Page 8, delete lines 22 to 26
- 1.18 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
- 1.19 Page 11, after line 25, insert:
- 1.20 "(m) \$200,000 the second year is for a grant
- 1.21 to YWCA St. Paul for a strategic intervention
- 1.22 program designed to target and connect
- 1.23 program participants to meaningful,
- 1.24 sustainable living wage employment. Funds
- 1.25 in this paragraph must not be used for
- 1.26 administrative costs of the program. This is a
- 1.27 onetime appropriation. In addition to the
- 1.28 reporting requirements in section 10, the
- 1.29 commissioner must include the following in
- 1.30 the report:

- 2.1 (1) the rationale for the program;
- 2.2 (2) the number of people served by the grant;
- 2.3 (3) the number of people who graduated from
- 2.4 the program;
- 2.5 (4) funds spent per person served and
- 2.6 graduated;
- 2.7 (5) a summary of the intervention strategies
- 2.8 and services used in the program; and
- 2.9 (6) a summary of post-graduation
- 2.10 employment, including but not limited to
- 2.11 where graduates are employed, how many
- 2.12 hours per week they work on average, and
- 2.13 their average hourly and annual wages.
- 2.14 (n) \$50,000 the second year is for a grant to
- 2.15 Block Builders Foundation. This appropriation
- 2.16 must be used for programming targeted toward
- 2.17 at-risk youth coaching, financial literacy
- 2.18 education, juvenile offender diversion
- 2.19 programming, and community outreach. This
- 2.20 is a onetime appropriation."

2.21 Page 11, line 33, delete "4,825,000" and insert "6,672,000"

2.22 Page 12, after line 7, insert:

- 2.23 "(c) \$1,847,000 the second year is for a grant
- 2.24 to the Minneapolis Downtown Council for
- 2.25 infrastructure and associated costs for the
- 2.26 Taste of Minnesota event, including but not
- 2.27 limited to buildout, permits, garbage services,
- 2.28 staffing, security, equipment rentals, signage,
- 2.29 and insurance. This is a onetime
- 2.30 appropriation."

2.31 Page 12, line 10, strike "382,802,000" and insert "383,802,000" and delete the new

2.32 language and insert "307,251,000"

- 3.1 Page 12, line 14, strike "352,525,000" and insert "353,525,000" and delete the new
- 3.2 language and insert "276,974,000"
- 3.3 Page 12, line 26, delete "139,175,000" and insert "140,054,000"
- 3.4 Page 20, line 29 reinstate the stricken language and delete the new language
- 3.5 Page 21, line 17, delete the new language and strike "each year" and insert "\$40,500,000
- 3.6 the first year and \$42,500,000 the second year"
- 3.7 Page 72, lines 21 and 25, delete "shall" and insert "must"
- 3.8 Page 73, lines 1 and 3, delete "shall" and insert "must"
- 3.9 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references